Historic Preservation Review Fees

Residential Demolition/Relocation Review!
Historic preservation review fees are charged for
buildings 45 years or older

Partial demolition review (principal building)

Total demolition review (principal building)

Relocation review (principal building)

Demolition or relocation review (accessory building)
Commercial Demolition/Relocation Review®
Historic preservation review fees are charged for
buildings 45 years or older

Partial or total demolition or relocation
Historic Landmark Commission Processing Fees*

Certificate of Appropriateness

Building permit application within National Register
Historic Districts
Historic sign review

Public Hearing Preparation Fee?
Historic District Zoning Application
Historic Zoning Application
Landmark Plaque

HPD Fees

$125
$200
$200

$40

$145

$80
$75

$90
$365
$769
$810
$145

Housing and Planning Department

Street-Jones Building
1000 E. 11th St., Suite 200
Austin, TX 78702

Basic Newspaper

DSD Fees

Notification Notification

$68
$245 $291
$597 $245 $291 $73
$597 $245 $291 $73

Subtotal

$125
$200
$200

$40

$145

$80
$75

$158
$901
$1975
$2016
$145

4%
Surcharge

$5.00
$8.00
$8.00
$1.60

$5.80

$3.20
$3.00

$6.32
$36.04
$79.00
$80.64
$5.80

$130.00
$208.00
$208.00

$41.60

$150.80

$83.20
$78.00

$164.32
$937.04
$2,054.00
$2,096.64
$150.80

! Listed fees are in addition to applicable plan review and permit fees. See fee schedules at https://www.austintexas.gov/department/fees-1. Public hearing preparation fee will also be assessed if the

application is referred to the Historic Landmark Commission.

2 Fees assessed if an application listed above is referred to the Historic Landmark Commission. Public hearing preparation fee fees for signs only includes the Housing and Planning Dept. fee ($365).
All other cases include additional notification fees: a sign fee ($245) and basic notification ($291).

Updated: 9/14/2020 - Effective: 10/1/2020

Remit payment through Austin Build + Connect:

abc.austintexas.gov
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