

Housing and Planning Department

Street-Jones Building 1000 E. 11th St., Suite 200 Austin, TX 78702

Historic Preservation Review Fees	HPD Fees	DSD Fees	Sign	Basic Notification	Newspaper Notification	Subtotal	4% Surcharge	Total
Residential Demolition/Relocation Review¹ Historic preservation review fees are charged for buildings 45 years or older								
Partial demolition review (principal building)	\$125					\$125	\$5.00	\$130.00
Total demolition review (principal building)	\$200					\$200	\$8.00	\$208.00
Relocation review (principal building)	\$200					\$200	\$8.00	\$208.00
Demolition or relocation review (accessory building)	\$40					\$40	\$1.60	\$41.60
Historic preservation review fees are charged for buildings 45 years or older Partial or total demolition or relocation	\$145					\$145	\$5.80	\$150.80
Historic Landmark Commission Processing Fees ¹		`						
Certificate of Appropriateness	\$80					\$80	\$3.20	\$83.20
Building permit application within National Register Historic Districts	\$75					\$75	\$3.00	\$78.00
Historic sign review	\$90	\$68				\$158	\$6.32	\$164.32
Public Hearing Preparation Fee ²	\$365		\$245	\$291		\$901	\$36.04	\$937.04
Historic District Zoning Application	\$769	\$597	\$245	\$291	\$73	\$1975	\$79.00	\$2,054.00
Historic Zoning Application	\$810	\$597	\$245	\$291	\$73	\$2016	\$80.64	\$2,096.64
Landmark Plaque	\$145					\$145	\$5.80	\$150.80

¹ Listed fees are in addition to applicable plan review and permit fees. See fee schedules at https://www.austintexas.gov/department/fees-1. Public hearing preparation fee will also be assessed if the application is referred to the Historic Landmark Commission.

² Fees assessed if an application listed above is referred to the Historic Landmark Commission. Public hearing preparation fee fees for signs only includes the Housing and Planning Dept. fee (\$365). All other cases include additional notification fees: a sign fee (\$245) and basic notification (\$291).

Remit payment through Austin Build + Connect:

abc.austintexas.gov